
Spring 2011 NIEHS WETP Awardee Meeting and Workshop Participants
May 3 - 5, 2011  |  Mobile, AL

Last Name First Name Organization Meeting Phone Email City State

Ahlmark Kathy NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Aldridge Patricia Mission Support Alliance, LLC Both 509-373-7972 Patricia_K_Aldridge@rl.gov Richland WA

Alerding Linda Midwest Consortium Both 513-558-0528 alerdilr@uc.edu Cincinnati OH

Anderson Joseph
Institute for Sustainable Work & En
(ISWE)

vironment 
Both 303-937-7255 joeliwest@aol.com Denver CO

Baker Michael National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both 202-331-0060 mbaker@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Baldwin Clifton NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both 919-541-0303 baldwin@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Ballard Willis
Service Employees International Un
Education & Support Fund

ion (SEIU) 
Workshop 203-294-5109 wball4@yahoo.com Bethel CT

Bandera Cesar Cell Podium, LLC Both 973-718-2450 cesar.bandera@cellpodium.com Newark NJ

Beard Sharon NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both 919-541-1863 beard1@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Benoit-Ashford Eva
CPWR Environmental and ConstrucCPWR Environmental and Constru
Apprenticeship Program

tion Pre-ction Pre-
Awardee 504-344-6632 ebenoitashford@gmail.com New Orleans LA

Berntsen Pat
Partnership for Environmental Tech
Education (PETE)

nology 
Both 319-373-1701 pbernts@gmail.com Marion IA

Birnbaum Linda NIEHS Workshop 919-541-3201 birnbaumls@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Blackwood Karen Jefferson State Community College Awardee 205-856-8042 kblackwood@jeffstateonline.com Birmingham AL

Boggs Wanda NIEHS Grants Management Branch/DERT Awardee 919-316-4638 boggsw@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Booth, Jr. Donald IUOE National Training Fund Both 304-253-3951 cbooth@iuoehazmat.org Beaver WV

Brima Sanobeia OAI, inc. Both 312-528-3508 sbrima@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Bullard Robert
Environmental Justice Resource Ce
Clark Atlanta University

nter (EJRC) at 
Both 404-880-6911 rbullard4ej@comcast.net Atlanta GA

Burke Michael Tulane University Workshop 504-862-3328 mburke1@tulane.edu New Orleans LA
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Byrd LaMont International Brotherhood of Teamsters (IBT) Awardee 202-624-6960 lbyrd@teamster.org Washington DC

Calcote Joshua
Texas-Utah Consortium for Hazard
Worker Training

ous Waste 
Both 713-500-9447 joshua.c.calcote@uth.tmc.edu Houston TX

Caldwell Gavin LIUNA Training and Education Fund Both 860-974-0800 gcaldwell@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT

Campbell Ryan National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both 202-331-0060 rcampbell@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Catlin Mark
Service Employees International Un
Education & Support Fund

ion (SEIU) 
Both 202-730-7290 mark.catlin@seiu.org Washington DC

Chang Chee International Brotherhood of Teamsters (IBT) Both 202-624-6963 CChang@teamster.org Washington DC

Clark Kelly
WisdomTools LLC, an Information
Company

 In Place 
Awardee 812-856-4202 kclark@wisdomtools.com Bloomington IN

Clark Pam NIEHS Grants Management Branch/DERT Awardee 919-541-7629 evans3@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Coffey David
The New England Consortium (TN
Lowell

EC) at UMass 
Both 978-934-3296 david_coffey@uml.edu Lowell MA

Cronin Cathy OSHA’s Directorate of Training and Education Workshop 847-759-7725 Cronin.Cathleen@dol.gov Arlington Heights IL

Daltuva Judith University of Michigan Both 734-764-0523 jdal@umich.edu Ann Arbor MI

Davis Kelley Nova Southeastern University Both 954-262-1663 dkelley@nova.edu Fort Lauderdale FL

Dawkins Michelle Clark Atlanta University Both 404-880-6914 mdawkins@cau.edu Atlanta GA

Decker Stephen International Association of Fire Fighters (IAFF) Both 202-737-8484 sdecker@iaff.org Washington DC

Delp Linda
Western Region Universities Conso
LOSH

rtium; UCLA-
Both 310-794-5964 ldelp@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA

Devlin John Utility Workers Union of America Workshop 845-724-3777 jdevlin@uwua.net Poughquag NY

Doherty Diane
The New England Consortium (TN
Lowell

EC) at UMass 
Awardee 978-934-3197 diane_doherty@uml.edu Lowell MA

Elisburg Donald National Clearinghouse Both 305-361-1298 donald.elisburg@gmail.com Key Biscayne FL
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Ellenberger Donald
CPWR - The Center for Constructio
Training

n Research and 
Both 301-578-8500 donellenberger@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD

Emery Robert
Texas-Utah Consortium for Hazard
Worker Training

ous Waste 
Both 713-500-8108 Robert.J.Emery@uth.tmc.edu Houston TX

Feil Doug
Partnership for Environmental Tech
Education (PETE)

nology 
Both 319-533-4705 dougfeil@mchsi.com Cedar Rapids IA

Ferris John
Occupational Safety and Health Ad
(OSHA)

ministration 
Workshop 202-693-1973 Ferris.John@dol.gov Washington DC

Fields Tim National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Workshop 202-331-0060 tfields@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Florio Michael
The New England Consortium (TN
Mass COSH

EC), Western 
Awardee 413-731-0760 mikeflorio@comcast.net Springfield MA

Frederick Jim United Steelworkers (USW) Both 412-562-2581 jfrederick@usw.org Pittsburgh PA

Fulbright Terrell JXT Applications, Inc. Both 937-431-1566 tfulbright@jxtai.com Beavercreek OH

Gill Michael
Organization (SCEO)/USW Tony M
Center

azzocchi 
Both 412-562-2324 mgill@uswtmc.org Pittsburgh PA

Gotsch Audrey
University of Medicine and DentistryUniversity of Medicine and Dentistry
(UMDNJ)-School of Public Health

of New of New JerseyJersey 
Both 732-235-5505 gotschar@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ

Grace Grant International Union, UAW H&S Both 313-926-5563 ggrace@uaw.net Detroit MI

Grossman Elizabeth Author Workshop 503-704-5637 lizziegrossman@mac.com Portland OR

Gustafson Gary LIUNA Training and Education Fund Both 860-974-0800 ggustafson@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT

Halpin John
NIOSH Emergency Preparedness an
Office

d Response 
Workshop 404-498-2492 jhalpin@cdc.gov Atlanta GA

Hattley Salina International Brotherhood of Teamsters (IBT) Both 202-624-6924 shattley@teamster.org Washington DC

Held Christopher Metamedia Training International, Inc. Awardee 301-515-6300 cheld@metamediausa.com Germantown MD

Henderson Jon Safety Plus Workshop 251-661-7650 jon@safetyplusinc.net Mobile AL

Heple Janis
Western Region Universities Conso
Davis

rtium; UC 
Both 530-757-8602 jheple@ucde.ucdavis.edu Davis CA
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Hornback Darrell
ICWUC Center for Worker Health
Education

 and Safety 
Both 513-621-8882 dhornback@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Hughes Chip NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both 919-541-0217 hughes3@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Izard Melody Jefferson State Community College Awardee 205-856-8033 mizard@jeffstateonline.com Birmingham AL

Jajuga Henry National Labor College Both 301-431-5457 hjajuga@nlc.edu Silver Spring MD

Joslin Tamara BP Workshop 281-366-5853 Tamara.Joslin@bp.com Houston TX

Kaye Jonathan Equipment Simulations LLC Both 215-627-8146 jmk@eqsim.com Philadelphia PA

Killinger Donald BuildingWorks/NJ NY Consortium Both 212-366-7875 dkillinger@nyccbf.org New York NY

Kozak Matthew Civil Service Employees Association (CSEA) Both 518-257-1465 matthew.kozak@cseainc.org Albany NY

Kukal Gary
Partnership for Environmental Tech
Education (PETE)

nology 
Workshop 417-860-0822 gkukal@safetyconsultants.org Springfield MO

Lippy Bruce The Lippy Group, LLC Workshop 410-916-0359 bruce@thelippygroup.com Baltimore MD

Long Joey PEC/Premier Safety Management, Inc. Workshop 985-892-8177 joey@pecpremier.com Mandeville LA

Loughry John International Union of Operating Engineers (IUOE) Awardee 202-778-2623 jloughry@iuoe.org Washington DC

McCabe Barbara IUOE National Training Fund Both 304-256-3034 bmccabe@iuoehazmat.org Beaver WV

McClue, III Bruce
Deep South Center for Environmen
(DSCEJ) at Dillard University

tal Justice 
Both 504-816-4037 bmcclue@dillard.edu New Orleans LA

Mendez Josefina OAI, inc. Workshop 504-468-8858 mendezenvironmental@yahoo.com Kenner LA

Messer Kristi Nova Southeastern University Both 943-262-1072 km1320@nova.edu Fort Lauderdale FL

Miller Aubrey NIEHS Workshop 301-496-3511 aubreymk@niehs.nih.gov Bethesda MD

Mizula Bernard Mizula, LLC Both 603-465-2012 mizulallc@charter.net Hollis NH
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Moran Kerri National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both 202-331-0060 kmoran@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Morawetz John
ICWUC Center for Worker Health
Education

 and Safety 
Both 513-621-8882 jmorawetz@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Nelson Thomas International Brotherhood of Teamsters (IBT) Awardee 202-624-6963 tnelson@teamster.org Washington DC

Newman Dave
New York Committee for Occupati
Health (NYCOSH)

onal Safety and 
Workshop 212-227-6440 dave@nycosh.org New York NY

Oldfield Kenny Jefferson State Community College Both 205-856-8041 koldfield@jeffstateonline.com Birmingham AL

Outwater Ted NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both 919-541-2972 outwater@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Pahler Leon University of Utah, Health Sciences Center Both 801-585-1032 leon.pahler@hsc.utah.edu Salt Lake City UT

Prentzas Alexander OAI, inc. Workshop 312-528-3529 aprentzas@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Reed Danny
ICWUC Center for Worker Health
Education

 and Safety 
Workshop 513-621-8882 rsmith@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Reed Tipawan OAI, inc. Both 312-528-3500 treed@oaiinc.org Chicago IL

Remington Jim NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both 919-541-7825 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov
Research Triangle 
Park NC

Renner Paul
Institute for Sustainable Work & En
(ISWE)

vironment 
Both 917-319-4989 paullabor@aol.com Princeton NJ

Repka Jerry
CPWR - Environmental and Constr
Apprenticeship Program

uction Pre-
Awardee 504-344-6632 jwr.5556@yahoo.com New Orleans LA

Rice Carol Midwest Consortium Both 513-558-1751 carol.rice@uc.edu Cincinnati OH

Ridley James International Association of Fire Fighters (IAFF) Both 202-737-8484 jridley@iaff.org Washington DC

Riley Kevin
Western Region Universities Conso
LOSH

rtium; UCLA-
Both 310-794-5964 kriley@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA

Rosen Mitchel
University of Medicine and Dentist
(UMDNJ)-School of Public Health

ry of New Jersey 
Both 732-235-9452 mrosen@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ

Russell Dustin National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both 202-331-0060 drussell@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC
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Saracho Javier University Metropolitan Workshop 787-526-5666 um_jsaracho@suagm.edu Bayamon PR

Sarpy Sue Ann Sarpy and Associates, LLC Workshop 434-293-4768 ssarpy@tulane.edu Charlottesville VA

Scardella John
United Steelworkers (USW) Tony M
Center

azzocchi 
Both 315-216-4334 jscardella@uswtmc.org Oswego NY

Scire Grace Boat People - SOS Workshop 251-767-9272 grace.scire@bpsos.org Bayou La Batre AL

Scott Gerald
Environmental Justice Resource Ce
Clark Atlanta University

nter (EJRC) at 
Workshop 404-285-3109 gscott@cau.edu Atlanta GA

Slatin Craig
The New England Consortium (TN
Lowell

EC) at UMass 
Both 978-934-3291 craig_slatin@uml.edu Lowell MA

Smith Richard
ICWUC Center for Worker Health
Education

 and Safety 
Workshop 513-621-8882 rsmith@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Snyder Bille Jean
Partnership for Environmental Tech
Education (PETE)

nology 
Awardee 319-350-4940 bjsnyder@netins.net Brooklyn IA

Snyder Dan
Partnership for Environmental Tech
Education (PETE)

nology 
Workshop 417-773-3555 snyder@safetyconsultants.org Nixa MO

Snyder Ron
Partnership for Environmental TecPartnership for Environmental Tec
Education (PETE)

hnologyhnology 
Both 319-350-4940 rsnyder@netins.net Brooklyn IA

Stafford Pete
CPWR - The Center for Constructio
Training

n Research and 
Awardee 301-578-8500 pstafford@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD

Stephens Doug
United Steelworkers (USW) Tony M
Center

azzocchi 
Both 615-831-6775 dstephens@uswtmc.org Nashville TN

Stover Roy Jefferson State Community College Both 205-856-8045 erstover@jeffstateonline.com Birmingham AL

Suhr Dan inXsol, LLC Both 602-347-9575 dan@inxsol.com Phoenix AZ

Tarbrake Mary
CPWR - The Center for Constructio
Training

n Research and 
Awardee 301-578-8500 mtarbrake@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD

Thurmer Sid
ICWUC Center for Worker Health
Education

 and Safety 
Workshop 513-621-8882 rsmith@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH

Vaughn Kizetta
CPWR - The Center for Constructio
Training

n Research and 
Both 301-578-8500 kv3460@aol.com Silver Spring MD

Vazquez Luis International Union, UAW H&S Both 313-926-5563 lvazquez@uaw.net Detroit MI
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Webster Shelia University of Tennessee Awardee 865-6032125 swebster@utk.edu Knoxville TN

Weinstock Deborah National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC

Westmoreland Ronnie
United Steelworkers (USW) Tony M
Center

azzocchi 
Both 615-831-6775 rwestmoreland@uswtmc.org Nashville TN

Williams Mary
Deep South Center for Environmen
(DSCEJ) at Dillard University

tal Justice 
Workshop 504-816-4028 mivorywill@aol.com New Orleans LA

Womachka Janet Civil Service Employees Association Both 518-257-1287 janet.womachka@cseainc.org Albany NY

Woolard Charmaine International Brotherhood of Teamsters (IBT) Both 202-624-6963 cwoolard@teamster.org Washington DC

Wright Beverly
Deep South Center for Environmen
(DSCEJ) at Dillard University

tal Justice 
Both 504-816-4005 bhwright@aol.com New Orleans LA

Zales Bob National Association of Charterboat Operators Workshop 850-814-8001 bobzales@att.net Panama City FL
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